
SAI 
PoRTS ANTHORITY OP INDA 

F No. 01-45004(18)/1/2022-HPAC HO 

S. 
No. 

It is hercby notified that the induction of the following athletes of the Volleybll discipline into the Khelo 
India Scheme is on the basis of the recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee 

(TIDC). The below-mentioncd athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIA) till further 
notification/circular. All the facilities, and entitlements including services extended under the Khelo India 
Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-11-2023. 
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KIUID 

To, 

VOAA285FO5 
VOAA282 FO5 
VOAA283FOS 

Copy to, 

VOAA284FOS 
VOAA517M06 
VOAA637M05 
VOAA644M05 
VOAA638M05 
VOAAS38M05 
VOAA639M05 
VOAA539M05 

ti uisty of u Ametrs end Nports 

Above mentioned Athlete 

Vedika Prasad Shinde 
Krishna Rakesh Gohel 

NOTIFICATION 

Athlete's Name 

Raksha Vinod Khewar 
Niya Anil 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Olo DDG - OPS, SAI 

Daksh Singh 

Soham Dinesh More 

HPD & HPM -Volleyball 

Office File 

Shreehari K 

Dircctor (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Priyanshu Raj 
Nikhil H 

Abhijeet Upadhayay 
Suraj Chaudhary 

Olo DDG- Khelo India, SAI 

Assistant Director - KITD, for insurance of KIAs 

DOB 

13.04.2005 
18.03.2005 
02.02.2005 

05.05.2005 
11.05.2006 
30.04.2005 
28.06.2005 

Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on the website 

02.08.2005 
04.06.2005 
04.09.2005 
20.11.2005 

Gender 

Female 
Female 

Female 
Female 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

Deputy Director (KITD) -for releasing of OPA with effect from 01.11.2023 

Male 

Male 

Dated: 31.10.2023 

2. The athlete shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact toll-free 
numbers 1800-202-515 and 1800-258-5 155. 

State 

Maharashtra 
Maharashtra 
Maharashtra 

Kerala 

Bihar 
Kerala 

Maharashtra 
Jharkhand 
Haryana 

Jharkhand 
U.P. 

Aful Kumar Singh 
(Deputy Director- KITD) 
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